processed through http://etender.up.nic.in. 

Bid must be accompanied by non-refundable fee of Rs.
10,000+18% GST = Rs. 11,800.00 as tender document fee, in the
form of RTGS only any Schedule bank, online payment toward
to cost (including GST) of tender documents of Rs. 11,800.00
(Rupees Eleven thousand eight hundred only) thorough the
online portal at https://upsbcl.procure247.com/TenderPay/x-login.

Prospective bidder may seek any information regarding the
bids from the offices of General Manager (GZB) U.P. State
Bridge Corporation Ltd. F-Block, New Kavi Nagar,